Title:

Attached is an agreement between the Telecommunication Regulatory Authority (Administration representing UAE in the ITU) and the Emirates Authority of Standardization and Metrology (organization representing UAE in ISO), informing that, in agreement with the provisions of Recommendation ITU-T X.660 | ISO/IEC 9834-1, the Telecommunication Regulatory Authority is operating the Registration Authority for the country OID of UAE:

{joint-iso-itu-t(2) country(16) ae(784)}.

Contact information:

Mr. Abdulrahman Almarzouqi Telecommunication Regulatory Authority Internet Advancement Manager P.O. Box Dubai 116688 United Arab Emirates

Phone number: +971 47774083 E-mail: a.almarzouqi@tra.gov.ae

This is issued to both ITU-T SG 17 and ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 6 for their records.

Attachment: letter received from UAE (in PDF format)

Contact: Olivier Dubuisson Tel: +33 2 96 07 38 50

SG 17 OID Project leader Email: <u>olivier.dubuisson@orange.com</u>

Attention: This is not a publication made available to the public, but **an internal ITU-T Document** intended only for use by the Member States of ITU, by ITU-T Sector Members and Associates, and their respective staff and collaborators in their ITU related work. It shall not be made available to, and used by, any other persons or entities without the prior written consent of ITU-T.





Agreement

The Telecommunication Regulatory Authority of UAE, as a full member of the ITU on behalf of the United Arab Emirates, and The Emirates Authority of Standardization and Metrology as the National member body of ISO representing the United Arab Emirates, have agreed that the Telecommunication Regulatory Authority of UAE will apply for and operate a Registration Authority for (OID) for UAE, administrating registration under the arc {joint-iso-itu-t (2) country (16) UAE (784)}

H.E Hamad Obaid AL Mansoori
Director General
Telecommunications Regulatory
Authority



H.E Abdulla Abdelqader Almaeeni
Director General
Emirates Authority for
Standardization and Metrology

